00 D403969

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number 0403969 previously recorded on Reel 015766 Frame 0062. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent Number D403969.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cooper Springs Two, LLC	01/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Ridge Mountain Water, Inc.		
Street Address:	3280 Green Pointe Parkway		
Internal Address:	Ste 300		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D403969	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)237-1659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4042319397

Email: njohns@foltzmartin.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Johns

Address Line 1: 3525 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: Ste 750

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan T. Johns

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cooper Trademark and Patent#page1.tif source=FH to Cooper Two #page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0188

500732147

source=FH to Cooper Two #page5.tif source=FH to Cooper Two #page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0189 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА				
Name			ne	Execution Date	
Cooper Springs Two	, LLC			01/31/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA	***************************************			
Name:	Blue Ridge N	/lounta	in Water, Inc.		
Street Address:	3280 Green	Pointe	Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Norcross				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30092				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		0403969			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number:	(404)23	37-165	59		
-			l when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	<i>'</i> .	
Phone:	404-231-9397				
Email: Correspondent Name	tponce@foltzmartin.com ent Name: Pamela R. Masters				
Address Line 1:	me: Pameia R. Masters 3525 Piedmont Road				
Address Line 2:	Suite 750				
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pamela R. Masters			

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0190

Assignment Page 2 of 2

	/Pamela R Masters/	
	03/11/2005	
f		
V		
PAT25274	PAT25274	
03/11/200	03/11/2005	
\$40	\$40	
	PAT25274 03/11/200	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\PonceT\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK2\PASPENZ5274.... 3/11/2005

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0191

TRADEMARK AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cooper Springs Two, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, whose principal place of business is located at 340 Craighead Drive, Atlanta, Georgia, 30319 (herein "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the mark "Fountainhead" for which a registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 1719575, granted September 22, 1992 (the "Trademark"), and is using the ornamental bottle designs for which a patent registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent No. Des. 403,969, dated January 12, 1999 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Blue Ridge Mountain Water, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, whose principal place of business is located at 3280 Green Pointe Parkway, Suite 300, Norcross, GA 30092 (herein "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Patent and their above identified registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Patent together with the good will of the business associated with the Trademark and the Patent and the above identified registrations, effective as of January 31, 2005.

COOPER SPRINGS TWO, LLC

William L. Killen, Jr., as its Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me as of the 31st day of January, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-9-05

361199.1

RECORDED: 12/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0192